Government of West Bengal Department of Environment

"Poura Bhawan", 4th Floor, 415/A, FD Block, Sector-III, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700 106

No. 471/EN/CTO/386/2014-15

Date: 23rd Feb- 2015

ORDER

The undersigned is directed by the order of the Governor to say that the Governor is pleased to authorise Member Secretary, East Kolkata Wetlands Management Authority (EKWMA) under Rule 10(3) of the East Kolkata Wetlands (Conservation and Management) Rules, 2006 to issue regulatory or statutory orders with the approval of the Chairman, EKWMA with immediate effect and until further orders.

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal.

Date: 23rd Feb- 2015

No. 471/1(4)/EN/CTO/386/2014-15

Copy forwarded for kind information to :-

- 1. Senior P.S. to the Chief Secretary, West Bengal and Chairman, EKWMA
- 2. Senior P.A. to the Principal Secretary, Environment Department and Member Secretary, EKWMA
- 3. Chief Technical Officer, EKWMA

4. Guard file

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal.